REV1E3 EX (12.69) . : RECORDER'S USE ONLY B
%@;& %1 lax Poid
4, REALTY TRANSFER TAX e oo S
LOMMONWEALTH OF PERMNSYLIYANIA
AONWEALTH OF PENNSYL STATEMENT OF VALUE oo
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT, 280603 T
HARRISBURG, PA 17128.0603 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

_Con'!pleie each section and Kle in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds whan (1] thé full valuekonsidarotion is not set forth in the deed, {2) when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Siatement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: {1} fomily relationship or {2} public utility easement. If more spaca is nesded, attach additional sheet{s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the tollowing person:

Nome Telaphons Mumber:

Harry A, RO&dal'ﬂE]., Jr. Sheriff Area Code | 777) I89-5627

Sireet Address City Siale Zip Cods
P.0, Box 380, Court House, Bloomsburg, Pa, 17815

: 3 A R DA Date of Acceptance of Document N
Grrfn!or[s]flessur[s] usan M, nstoc Grantae(s)/issseals)

Miles O. Comstock Charles M, & Shirley E. Eyerly Jr. .

Street Address 2 Sherman Street Strast Addrmss

RR{. BO&]:gﬁD ) RD#1 Box 153-C e e e
City Williamsport }'ﬁr_&uale 1?76&Cads City Siale fip Code
Stillwater _Pa, 17878 | Stillwater Pa, 17878

C PROPERTY LOCATION

Strast Address City, Township, Borough
__Rural Route Fishingcreek o
County School District Tax Parcel Number

Colunbia Benton 15-08-007-01

VALUATION DATA

1. Actuol Cosh Considuration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
£ 2,000 00 + - = R, 000.00
4. County Astessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Markm Volus
89483, 00 x 2.25 = pAQ 21/

EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exemplion Cloimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed

— 1007%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

[:l Will or intestate succession

) {Nome of Dacadent) [Estate File Mumber]
{1 Transter 1o Industrial Development Agency.

Transfer to agent or siraw party, [Attach copy of agencyfsiraw party agresment).
Transfer betwean principal and agent, {AHach copy of agency/straw trust agreemant]. Tax paid prior deed 5

Transfars to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
{Attach copy of resolution}.

1 o0d

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of o martgage in defeult. Mongoge Book Numbar , Page Mumber _____ .

T
Jl_-;d

Corrective deed [Attach copy of the prior deed).

Statutory corporate consolidation, margar or division. {Attach copy of artficles).

0O

Other {Ploase explain exemption claimad, if other than listed above.) S e

Under penaltles of low, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including aecomponying information, and te the best of my knowledge
and heliaf, it Is trua, correct ond complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsibie Party Date

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. Sheriff Columbia County 7/16/93
(SEE REVERSE})




LIEN CERTIFICATE
DOVES April 7,.%993

This do to covtifty that accovading bo oour vecoesds, e
Laed 1denms in Wle Feos Cloadie BPurvesu aoainsh the poeops Dy
listed balow, as of Booember 21, 1992 .

ivn_ . Fishingcreek Township ... =;ve ;s (ol lows:

Dwirer or Reputesd Owoert Comstock, Miles 0. & Susan M.
Fovweer (hovey: - Not In System .

Favewl Moo .5 ,08--007-00

Deaeviptlen o ...3.86 Acres and Trailer

Y2 £ TOTAL

1990 $ 305.99

1991 $ 392.53

1992 $ 314.86

TOTAL

$1,013.38

e phove figures represent the anount i) dus doneiog the

movkby oof U A0 93

lespame bt vt Columbia County Sheriff's BDepartment =~ = =

$0 00

COLUMBLG,. COURTY 14X CLAVE BUIRTA
o
TILANAINARY N Y

Dy e Lo
MHrector



- SHERIFFE’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Columbia County Farmers National Bank VS Miles O. & Susan M. Comstock

NO. 1253 of 1992 D
NO. 22 of 1993 ED

DATE OF SALE:  May 27, 1993 10:00 A.M.

1 HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) _ May 27, 1093 and (time) 10:00 AM, , of said day

at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to Charles M., and Shirley E. Eyerly Jr.

for the price or sum of_Iwenty One Thousand (521,000.00) Dollars.
being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PLICE .. .vvveeiniiiieiaecaeeeecree e $ _ 21,000,00
Poundage ..........oooiiiiiiiiiin s 420,00
Transfer Taxes ........cocoeeivirnvincinaannss 414,68
Total Needed to Purchase ........ocoiii it iien v raeeranees $ _21,834.68
Amount Paid Down ..o 2,183.47
Balance Needed to Purchase ...........cocooiiiiiiiiiiniienineenennes 19,651.21
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ _ 282.55
Poundage .......... 420,00 $ 702.55
e 11 275.24
3 g1 T S PP PP
SOTICIIOT ..t in ettt et e e et s e es s e e e et e an et eren e e e e n e at e 225.00
Columbia County Prothonotary ............o.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaieieens
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 215,62
Realty transfer taxes 202,12
State stamps
Tax Collector ( Fishing Creek Township ) 51.48
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office... Deliquent . ... .. 1,013.38
State Treasurer .......... DT e 36.00
Other: Tax Claim 5.00
Deputize Lycoming Co. 17.90
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ __2,754.73
Total Needed to Purchase $ 21,834.68
Less Expenses 2,754.73
Net to First Lien Holder 1,169.80
Net to Second Lien Holder (CCFB) W 11,252.03
Net to Third Lien Holder &JWmseck SR BOROTIR $ :
Net to Fourth Lien Holder Winseck Jr. 546,36

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Harry A, Roadarmel Sheriff




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

= i b
it i

SHERIFIF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHIOINF COURT HOUSE - P. ©. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{717) 389-5622 BIOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 784-6300

July 16, 1993

Mrs. Shirley M, Good

Fishingcreek Township Tax Collector
RR#2 Box 199

Orangeville, Pa. 17859

Dear Mrs., Good:

Fnclosed is CK{#5853 in the amount of $51.48, which represents payment for the
Tax's owed by Miles and Susan Comstock on the property sold at Sheriffs Sale.

If you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincelrely,

J. H
Depruty Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R,

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(7171 3095622 RL.OOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 784-6300

July 16, 1993
Commormealth of Permsylvania
Department of Public Welfare

P.0. Box 8016
Harrisburg, Permsylvania 17105

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#5856 in the amount of $1,169.80, which represents payment for
the money owed by Miles and Susan Comstock as the results of the Sheriffs Sale
May 27, 1993 and the lien your Department had on the property sold.

If you have any questions, please contact us.

Def)uty Sherlff



PHONE
{717) 289-5622

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

July 16, 1993

Mr. Alvin J. Luschas, Esquire

238 Market St.,
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815

Dear Sir:

24 HIOUR PHONF
{717) 784-6300

Enclosed is CE#5857 in the amount of $11,252.03, which represents payment

for the Sheriffs Sale No. 22 of 1993 on Miles and Susan Comstock.

1f vou have any questions, please contact us.

Su{c rely, AQ/\§/

uty Sherlff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOINE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(717} 38%9-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 784-6300

July 16, 1993
Ms. Susan Henry, Esquire

401 Market St.),
Bloomsbhurg,Pa. 17815

Dear Susan:

Enclosed are CKf#'s 5859 in the amount of $546.36 for Michael M. Winseck, Jr,
and No. 5858 in the amount of $6,122.20. for Michael M, Winseck, Sr. Both checks
are the results of the Sheriffs Sale No, 22 of 1993 on Miles and Susan Comstock.

If you have any questions, please contact us,

Sig erely, \%
e

Qi' t
puty Sheriff




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R,

ey A%

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOMNF COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{717) 3I89-5622 MOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717} 784-6300

July 16, 1993

Mr, Michael Irey, Esquire
38 W. 3rd St.,
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815
Dear Cowboy:

Enclosed is CK#5852 in the amount of $225.00, which represents payment for
the legal work on Sheriffs Sale lo. 22 of 1993 on Comstock.

If you have any questions, please don't call us.

Sitl'l: rely, S/
| HN/0

puty Sheriff



AARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHEYNE COURT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 380 M HOUR FHONF
(717 389-5622 BLOOMSBRURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300

July 16, 1993
Press Enterprise, Inc.
P.O. Box 745
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#5851 in the amount of $275,24, which represents payment for
the advertising of the Sheriffs Sale No. 22 of 1993 on Comstock.

If you have any questions, please contact us.

‘SJn ere O:j

L1
]ﬁputwf Sheriff



SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Colurmbia County Farmers National Bank vg, Miles 0. & Susan M, Comstock

NO. 1253 of 1992 D
NO. 22 of 1993 ED

DATE OF SALE: May 27, 1993 10:00 A, M.

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, 1 did on (date) __May 27, 1993 and (time) 10:00 A M, , of said day

at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to Charles M. and Shirley E, Eyerly Jr.

for the price or sum of_1wenty One Thousand ($21, 000, 00) Dollars.
being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price .......cooooviieiiiiiiaeen $ __21,000,00
Poundage ..........c.oooooiiiiiiii s 420.00
Transfer Taxes ..........oovvveiiianin... 414,68
Total Needed to Purchase ............oooviiiviiiii v raiiriaanins $ _21,834.68
Amount Paid Down ... 2,183.47
Balance Needed to Purchase...........cccoooiiiiiiiiiviinioreenenneeeens 19,651.21
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 282,55
Poundage .......... 420.00 $ 702.55
NEWSPAPET ... .. eeieiiiieiit e ee s it ettt e e e et e e e e e et ee e e s e neeeanm e nas 275.24
P . o e
Ty 11 SRR 225,00
Columbia County Prothonotary ..o e
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 215,62
Realty transfer taxes 202,12
State stamps
Tax Collector ( Fishing Creek Township ) 51.48
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office... Deliquent . 1,013.38
State Treasurer .......... D e, 36.00
Other: Tax Claim 5.00
Deputize Lycoming Co. 17.90
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _ 2,754.73
Total Needed to Purchase $ _ 21,834.68
Less Expenses 2,754.73
Net to First Lien Holder 1,169,890
Net to Second Lien Holder (CCFB) mmanm 11,252.03
Net to Thlrd Lien Holder &Wmse & 0 B BB EG $ 6,122.20
. Net to F Lien Holger(Winsec 546,38
Sheriff’s Office, B ooms urg, Pa. So answers

Harry A, Roadarmel Sheriff




July 2, 1993
RE: COMSTOCK SHERIFF'S SALE - SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

1. Taxes and Costs 2?2

2. Pennyslvania Department of Public Welfare $1,169.80
(DPW Lien filed to No. 42 of 1991
reviving Lien filed to No. 161 of 1986)

3. Columbia County Farmers National Bank
(Mortgage recorded July 19, 1989,
CCRB Volume 432, Page 707) ?

4. Michael M. Winseck, Sr. 6,122.20
(Judgment filed to No. 1163
of 1990 on December 2, 1991}

5. Michael M. Winseck, Jr. 3,337.20
(Judgment filed to No. 1250
of 1990 on December 2, 1991)

6. Any remaining balance to Miles 0. and Susan
M. Comstock ?

Solicitor’s fee $225.00

g:\michael\comstk.sle



LAWY OFFICES OF
DERR, Punuser, IuscHAS & NORTON
2358 MARKET STREET
DasLE A DERR P ©. BOX S22 TELEPHONE
Citakies B PurRsEL BLooOM SBURG, PENKSYLVANIA 17815 (7V7) 7814851

ATVIN J. LuscHAS
TELrFax

Gany E. NorTow
(717 1784-1281

June 3, 1993

Sheriff Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomshburg, PA 17815

RE: Columbila County Farmers National Bank vs.

Miles ©O. Comstock and Susan M. Comstock
No. 22 of 1993 E.D.

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:
I am writing to comply with your request with regard to

the amount due the Bank at the present time. We itemize the
total due as follows, which is the amocunt due as of June 4, 1993:

Columbia County Farmers National

Bank - Principal and Interest $9,181.95

Derr, Pursel, Luschas & Norton

Attorneys Fees and Expenses 2,070.08
TOTAL: DUE $11,252.03

It should be noted that the above number includes the $750.00
which we provided tc you upon the filing of the Writ of
Execution. A breakdown of legal fees and expenses is attached

hereto.

Very truly yours,
- 7

5ALVIN;€{Z§$S€EAS

AJL:pac
Enclosure

c: Paul E. Reichart, CCFNB



Law OFFICES OF
DERR,PURSEL & LUSCHAS
238 MARKET STREET
F.O.BOX 539
BLooMsBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

784-4654 AREA CODE 717

May 27, 1993

COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS NATIONAL BANK
232 East Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

For FrRofFeEssioNnaLl SERvICES RENDERED:

RE: COMSTOCK

For services rendered 1/23/92 thru 5/27/93, including:

Obtaining relief from automatic stay through

Bankruptcy Court. Preparation and filing of

Mortgage Foreclosure action through Execution
and Sheriff's Sale.

FEES (15%)

COSTS ADVANCED

CLERK, U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT

File Motion for Relief from Stay $ 60.00

CERTIFIED MAIL
Service of Motion for Relief from

sStay and Order 8.25
COLUMBIA COUNTY PROTHONOTARY

File Mortgage Foreclosure Complaint 50.50

Enter Default Judgment 9.00

File Praecipe for Writ of Execution 15.00

COLUMBTIA COUNTY SHERIFFE

Service of Mortgage Foreclosure Complaint 54.20
Execution Deposit for Costs 750.00

COSTS ADVANCED
TOTAL DUE DERR, PURSEL, LUSCHAS & NORTON
Thank you,

ALVIN J. LUSCHAS

AJL:pac

$1,123.13

346.95

$2,070.08



SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

Columbia County Farmers Hational Bank y§ Miles O. & Susan M. Comstock

NO. 22 of 1993 E.D. NO .

DATE OF SALE: 1May 27, 1993 10:00 AM.

BID PRICE { INCLUDES COSTS )

1253 of 1992

ol

POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE

TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE

MISC. COSTS

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE

oco, —

$
$ L7,
5 18, &
$
IR
Q2oeC
PURCHASER(S) : __ O \pwven W™ evsels e,
IR \ O . F I E : .
ADDRESS : R e T S
NAME(S) ON DEED: S \awgye £ M"“‘i\'\\\gp‘:k i %
PURCHASER(S} SIGNATURE(S) : & 7 ;0 --
AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :
TOTAL DUE § 2] %re g
LESS DEPOSIT  § _ 2 \ % 4]
DOWN PAYMENT $ 2 1Tz, ¢ Vi
AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS s (G elie







SHFRIFF'S SALE ~ COSTS SHEET

Colunbia County Farmers National Bank

vs, Miles 0. & Busan M. Comstock

NO,

22 of 1993 E.D. NO. 1253 of 1992 J.D. DATE OF SALE May 27, 1993 10:00/
DockeT & LEvY $ Fi ol
SERVICE N
HATLING VTS
DVERTISING, SALE BIiLLs & NEWSPAPERS s
0STING HANDBILLS e
4ILEAGE =Y
CRYING/ADJQURN OF SALE Zec
SHERIFF's DEED Ve L
JISTRIBUTION , T o
OTHER Cepre s ol T N
TOTAL 1 (] ] [ ] 1 [ § [ ] L] [ $ -/
PRESS-ENTERPRISE, INC, b2 173,
HENRIE PRINTING "
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES BIL oL
I OTAL. 1 [ [ ] ] 1 1 [ ] ! 1 r $ \-ﬁ{r{*‘ "7; I%\"?
PROTHONOTARY ; L1ens LisT v .
DEED NOTARIZATION N/
OTHER A
ToraL v v + « .+ & v . $
RecorDER OF Deeps:  [OPYWORK § o
DEED : =
UTHER
TOTAL v v v v v v v v 0 v 0 .8 1%«
REAL ESTATE JAXES: 5
BorousH/twp, & CounTy Taxes, 19 $ Al
SCHOOL TAXE?; DisTriCT. , 19
DELINQUENT Taxes, 19. 719 19,719 R
TOTAL " I ] " T} 1 $ -"f o / ‘{-’f e
MUNICIPAL RENTS:
SEWER - MUNICIPALITY , 19 $
WATER - MUNICIPALITY , 19
TOTAL ¥ [] [ ] [ ] 1 1 ] [ ] 1 1 [ ] $
SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL « + v v 4 v v v v 0 0 32
MISCELLANEOUS: ThAY (o iiin $ < s
{.} I ;3 "‘u:w-" [ , . Lrr ._-_)i_—,..
TOTAL v v v v « + v v v . $
TOTAL COSTS v v v v v v v o W8/ T2




LIEN SEARCH TO THE PROPERTY OF
MILES 0. COMSTOCK AND SUSAN M. COMSTOCK

2] [RB. 432, PG. 707 MORTGAGE TO CCFNB DATED 7/13/89 $ 12,382.56
CORDED 7/19/89

92-Cv~001253 - COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORCLOSURE DATED
9/10/92 CCFNB PLAINTIFF. $ 10,510.97
(AS OF 3/1/93)

92-JU-001253 - DEFAULT JUDGEMENT. RULED IN FAVOR OF
LAINTIFF, CCFNB. DATED 10/23/92. $ 10,161.20

ﬂﬁ> '161-1986 - PLAINTIFF, DEPT. OF PUBLIC WELFARE DATED Neveged Gy 157

(1) (2714/86. REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT. $ 5,000,00 V5 Sesks 4 frble
#42-1991 - PLAINTIFF, DEPT. OF PUBLIC WELFARE DATED v*ﬂiamuﬁxﬁ.*/%éé;CQ
1/14/91. S/N $ 5.000.00
#1163-1990 - PLAINTIFF, MICHAEL M. WINSECK DATED

%) 12/3/91. ARBITRATION AWARD. PLAINTIFF IS FATHER TO
SUSAN M. COMSTOCK. PERSONAL LOAN TO MILES AND SUSAN. § 5,555.00

1250-1990 - PLAINTIFF, MICHAEL M. WINSECK JR. DATED
Lf 12/3/91. ARBITRATION AWARD. PLAINTIFF IS BROTHER TO
SUSAN. LOAN TO MILES AND SUSAN. $ 3,000.00

*NOTE: THE WINSECK’S WERE REPRESENTED BY KREISHER & GREGOROWICZ
ADDRESS :

DEPT. OF PUBLIC WELFARE

OFFICE OF FRAUD & ABUSE INVESTIGATION AND RECOVERY
P.O. BOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

MICHAEL M. WINSECK
RD. #2
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

MICHAEL M. WINSECK JR.
2260 LINDEN AVE.
BOULDER, COLORADO 80304



SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
~ FINAL COST SHEET

CohmbhitomujﬁﬁuﬂvrsIkmlmkﬂ_Bmﬂ VS Phle%(} &:%manl? Ummtod

NO. 22 of 1993 E.D. NO. 1253 of 1992m._mm_ S J.0.

DATE OF SALE: May 27, 1993 10:00 A.M.

BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS ) $ Qh_ooo, ——
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $  Hzo, -
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE S e, o8
MISC. COSTS
TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE 4 4 ;f';‘»}__;;__e}-g oo

G2S~c7i 7
PURCHRSER(S) = __ Cneecen 0 fewge by TNk
aooress =R Por 153-C, St wsmig, Y0 1T
NAME(S) ON DEED: (\\r\\(\mmm -—-dm [ SLTISSNNE S
PURCHASER(S) STGNATURE(S) ““L;;_ﬁﬂJ IVde ,,Lagjl;-

R S
AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :
_ TOTAL DUE $ 20,8369

LESS DEPOSIT  § ."f%4jf3:31£1f}_
DOWN PAYMENT ¢ 2 |¥2,¢/7

AMOUNT DUE TN
ETGHT DAYS s V1 e0L2 1



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE .
FF?.IO_OBQ)( 016 File Name: COMSTOCK, SUSAN

HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105
June 23, 1993

QFFICE OF FAIR USE ONLY

CASE NAME

r j Constock ,5usan

HARDING & IREY LAW OFFICES CASF IDENTIFICATION
38 W THIRD ST 19-0031484-C-RE-01

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

2-14-86 #161

L |

Dear Sir:
Inreply 1o your recent inguity, the balance die to date on the above claim ol the Commonwealth is as follows:

Assist Received
| AesistanceReceved | ® 1,008.70 o
Recording/Revival of Li
_ Recording/Revival of Lients) | $  54.10
Credit $
et v 853.00
AMOUNT DUE ]
— l.des.80

Checks shiould be marde payabls b he Pannaylvania Depariment of Publie Welfare and mailerd to the above address. Uponmieceipt of the
amount doe, the Commomwenlth will send yon satisfaction doctimenis to be recorded.

Be sura o write the case name and idenlificalion shown ahove on all correspondence and checks to ensure proper credit to
this account.

Very truly yours,

Susan_ H Durenleau .
CLAIM INVESTIGATION AGENF sSD

PSS Thia statrmient is walid for 00 elays, The ahove statement is for a claim arising from property only, It does nol include any other claim
unless speciically stated.
FAIR 3- 11/85



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA Ss:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

. Larraine.Kreischer, .Publisher.'s. Assistant ., being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or
advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
On ... May. 6. .13, 20 . L e e , 19 .93 .
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published, that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
pubiication are true.

.

?{Z AGe e //% \. %Z{{J(/u ¢

Wit s, et Somciion o Noawias

Andnow, . . ... ... .... 19... .. , 1 hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to § . . . . .. .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARZ
P.O. BOX 8018
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-8016
2873
CFFICE QF

FRAUD AND ABUSE [INVESTIGATION
AND RECQVERY

'/_.l,r}'rr--,/ A Ropctrrme (. J f-/ Jhbr s
CQer tAhov L L O, pot o
GlLoomsbvrg Pa, I F

RE: ComsToc/l, /10 /:J/.S odat &
19 =00 37945

Dear J"At;m‘éé :

This refers to your sale on $721/97 of the property advertised in
the name{s} of Comy7ocik, Mmi/es/Svsa~ and located in Co/vmbe A
County.

The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania has a judgment recorded against
the above and said judgment is a lien against the advertised property.

If the proceeds of the sale are more than sufficient to pay prior
encumbrances, will vou please notify this office so that we may send vou the
exact amount due on the Commonwealth's judgment.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

?*Z' v £ E LA
mes [,. Shenk

Claims Investigation Agent Supervisor
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ETURN ADDRESS complete

Ave,,

* Attach this form to the frant of the mailpiece, or on the back if space

Small Business Administration
vania

3. Article Addressed to:
20 N, Petnsyl

Room 2327

Wilkes~-Barre,

wU.S, GPQ: 1982—323402  DOMESTIC RETLIRBM. RECEIPT.

Isyour RETURN AUUKESYS complatad on the raverse sioe

* Write “Return Receipt Requested”™ on the mailpisce below the article number |
* The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

8. Signature (Agent}

5. Sﬁ.aiure;{ﬁddiﬁssee}

returs this card 1o you,

does not permit.

PS Farm 3811, December 1991

w Comblote Hois 3 -....a‘ S UL BEVICES . | Iodise Ut 100 receive the
@ * Complete items 3, an | f i
: i followin ice i
# = Print your name and address on the reverse of this form s that we can . 9 s [for an extia
d:: return this card ta you, feel:
& * Attach this forem to the frant of the mailpiece. or on the back if space 1.0 ! 3
; does not pemit. P - L Addressee’'s Address ¢
£ ¢ Write "Return Receipt Aequested’ on the mailpisce below the article nurmber, B ; :
‘; - '_Fhe Return Receipt will show to whom the articie was delivered and the date 2. u Restricted DEINEW 22 :
detivere . Consult postraster for fee,
3. Article Addressed to: D . 4a. Article Number Tt

P.0. Box 12050

Philadelphia, Pa. 19106

Attention: Sperial Procedures
Function’™ ¢! ! v

P 215 381 &70

4b. Service Type

LI Registered i Insured
Certified U cop

[_] Return Receipt for

L | Express Mail [
Merchandise

7. Date of Defivery

5. Signature (Addressee)

T~ Li Z /

6. Signatiie ¢ ¥

L
PS Form 3811, December 1991

8. Addressee’'s Address {Onty if requested
and fee is paid}

, Isyour RETURN ADDRESS completed o

?

»U.8. GPo: tasz—azs-402  DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

Frw aim

Thank e,

3 SENDER: . )

" * CdFmplete items 1 andior  »r additional services. I alse wih to receive the
o * Complete items 3, and . 3. following . ces (for an extra
£ e Print your nems and address on the reverse of this form so that we can fee):

@ raturn this card to you. ’

3 *» Attach this form to the front of the mailpiecs, or on the back if space 1. L] Addressee’s Address
; does nat permit,

o * Write "Return Receipt Requested’” on the mazilpiece below the article numbar| : .

* « The Return Aeceipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 2. L Restricted Dehvery’zz
g delivared, Consult postraster for fes.

- 3. Article Addressed to: 4a, Article Number

Michael M. Winseck, Jr.
2260 Linden Avenue
Boulder, Colorado 80304

P 215 351 667

4b. Service Type
O Registered

K] Certified
T Express Mail

[ insured
[1cob

(1 Return Receipt for
Merchandise

7. Date of Delivery

PR GG 90

5./ Big ture;/{Ad;I'resse

S

Gt ej/f%«mméi’/‘

6. Signature (Agent)

8. Addressee’s Address {Only if requested
and fee is paid}

Isyour R

rd

PS Form 38117, December 1991  aUs. cpPo: 1992—353_46; DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

T _ .

return this card to you.

doss not permit,

delivered.

* Attach this form to the frant of the mailpiece, or an the back if space

* Write '"Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpizce below the article number.
* The Return Receipt will show to whom the srticie was dalivered and the date

SENDER: . .

* Complete items 1 and  for additional services. I also wish to receive the
* Complets items 3, anc . b following fices (for an extra
¢ Prinmt your name and adaiess on the reverse of this form so that we can fee):

1. ] Addressee’s Address

2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

Susan M, Comstock
1612 Sherman Street
Williamsport, Pa. 17701

4a. Article Number

P 215 351 665

4b. Service Type
Registered

L% Certified
L1 Express Mail

L1 Insured
U cob

[] Return Receipt for
Merchandise

7. Date of Delivery

APR & 49l

re {Addressee)

%Z‘EETOO# - pmatiale

& “&ignature (Agent)

8. Addressee’s Address {Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 38711, December 1991

#U.8. GPO: 1902—323-002  DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

Beduanwes b o2

Thank v fav o
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SENDER: . _
* Camplete items 1 and for additional services. | also - 'sh to receive the
» Complete items 3, an. 1 b, following vices {for an extra
» Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can feal:

return this card to you,
« Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 1. [ Addressee's Address
does not permit.

& Write 'Aeturn Receipt Requestad™ on the mailpisce below the article number |

; ] y 2. 3 Restricted Delivery 99
* The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Anricle Addressed to: da. Article Number
. : P 215 351 674
Press Enterprise, Inc. 2b. Service Type
P,0. Box 745 O Registered I Insured
Bloomshurg,Pa. 17815 K] Certified O cop

" Express Mail  [] Return Receipt for
P Merchandise

7. Date of Delivery

W

E. Signature {Addressee) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)
6. mﬁ:wxﬂ“ﬂ\owmm”

PS Form 38171, December 1991  #U.S. GPe:iss

Thank vat far ueinn Raturn Raceint Servira

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side;

. w2 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

SENDER: N )
« Complete items 1 and’ for additionat services. ! also ' ‘sh to receive the
* Complete items 3, and v b. following sices ifor an extra ¢
* Print your name and adaress on the reverse of this form so that we can feal: m
return this card 1o you. : H
» Attach this form to the front af the mailpisce, or on the back if space 1. [0 Addresses’'s Address _..“
does not parmit. +*
* Write "'Return Receipt Requested’” on the mailpiece below the article number, ) H : £
* The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 2. [ Restricted Deiivery NN m
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. d
3. Article Addressed to: da. Article Number a
" P 215 351 675 :
Department of Public Welfare , §
0 8016 4b. Service Type g
P.0. Box 801 [ Registered 0 tnsured
- : g
Harrisburg,Pa, 17105 K Certified O cop £
. L
[ Express Mail [ Return Receipt for 1
P Merchandise :
7. Date of Delivery -
\\\l\.- ki .\... & ... «u . M
6. fSgnatwt fRddresseg).” s g7 . et Addressee’s Address {Only if requested 4
LR S o i it AT A e s, AN T i paid]) .m
B. mﬁ:mf%&?@%@ 3
PS Form 38711, December 1991  wus.aro: 1s02—a23-402  DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?
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ETATY IR R

HIAERY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

: t.i I 7

HSEHRNT OF COLUMBIA CEXINTY

COURY PEWIRE - POy BOIX 7RG
REEHYMASRIING, TPA I7RI1R

April 23, 1993

fr, Alvin J, TLuschas, Esquire

7238 Market St.,

Bloomsbury

Dear Sir:

7
33

YRR Ay
i7ETY 70 A0

Enclosed is the Sheriffs retum of service from Lycoming County where the

Defendant Susan !, Comstock was served with the Hotice of Sheriffs Sale,

If you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,. f
' & -

)
J.H, Dent
Peputy Sheriff



e - E174

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

T P e
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 24 HOLHT PHOME
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 (717) TR RN
(717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBUNG, PA 17815 FAX {7T17) 7R1 0257

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Columbia County Farmers National Bank OF COLUMBIA COLINTY

PLAINTIFF
No. 1253 @y} Term, 16 92

¥E.

Miles 0. Comstock and Susan M. Comstock whir  Mortgage Toreclosure

CDEFENDANT | ISSUED  March 18, 1993

now, Friday April 2, 1¢ 93, Harry A, Roadarmel, .r,

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby depiilize the Shenfl of  Lycoming County, the
Honorable Charles T, Brewer

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff
Defendants alleged address is _ousan M, .Comstock 1612 Sherman Str L, I-Ji].’lizmmportr'-) \Ya. 17701

;\\\ c.s.q_.-k.. &Q, . N\..(:Q" UAMLE L J\!

Sharift, Colinrnbia Coumty, Pennsyivania
LYCOMING COUNTY COSTS: 3 -;-?.90 - AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
L3 g ¢ .
NOw, APRIL 16TH  ° et 19 93 . at 4145 o'ctock P M. setverd Hie
ithi WRIT, SALE NOTICE, ] E“CRIPTI{})N e SUSAN M. COMSTOCK
within DRDY R MR, S .. upon _ .
at 1612 SHERMAN STREET, wg‘ WL TAMSPORT, PA 17701 o by handing to
SUSAN M. COMSTOCK PERS(fN_ LLY . o a true and attested copy of the
original WRIT, SALE NOTICE & DESCRynd made known to HER the compts thoreof
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
_ “;,/,r P (.} v
this W - - . ) AT e l._A'\TL& _-._Q-,__-. »lh ,{\BJ“-—D Lt <
dayoi . COW ((7 R o 53 CHARLES T. BREWER,
. ---//: g ’ . ; ,o', / 'j .y " . Stienlf
f-(,zkfdf;{;(fﬁﬁ*“ff’ ““/{i;“-{fi'- DEBRA E. REED
Nr')(‘_r_ir]y Phlie BY.". o
N ) . Nepity Sheritf
| _P{ﬂ}_’?_f"_‘?__'_aw & Clerk of Courty 19, . See retiin endarsed heroon by Sherifl of
Williamsriort, tycoming County, Pa. County. Pennsylvania, and made a part of this rotirn

My Cmn_mission Expives Jan, 8, 1994

So Answers,

Shoifi

Prapiity Sbaddt



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, ).

s OF COLUMBIA COVNTY
Hp it o Heie - B, 8, B e IR LR L]
AP IRLLT] RECIORARUING, FA 12808 Ty et i

M, Alvin J. Luschas, Esquire

238 Market St, JH TIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815 OF COLUMATA COUMIY . COMMONWEAL TN
. OF PENRA.

¥5. 22 of 1993 E.D,
WRTS OF FXFCUHIION
(MORTGAGE rnnrﬁtnsuqn)

PO UING OF PROPERTY

_Tuesday April 20, 1993 ~_PUSTED A COPY OF IHE SUERIEF'S SALE it
(N 1IE PROPERTY 0f  Miles C. & Stmm_l_lm_}i ) S -
COLUMIHIA COUNTY, DENNSYILVANTA.  SATD POSTING PERFORMED Y COLUMDIA COUNY DIPitty

SHERIFF  J.H. Dent e -
N / g
Note: A copy of the Sale bill was also SO0 ANSHERS: | - /
posted within the Sheriffs Office . f(zfvxﬁ;
and Lobby of the Court House, 3 H /

DERUTY SHERITT

SHERIFF. HARRY A. ROADARMEL . .1t

SHORN ANH SUNSERIBED BEFORE MF
ms Q0™

DAY OF _QM_“‘ 75
LILE aﬁmg ol

b . kCine, iutonotary o
COLUMBIA COUNTY

PROTH. & CLK. OF $EV. CO UnTS
MYCOMMJEL&%MUNJANJWH




L AN CERTIFICATE

ROTE April.7,.1993 .. . ..

Vhviss i

b
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.. Fishingcreek Township = sve as

Rerptdboged Owrey

r\l I:“! i e e e o e e e e — e

that zccorading Lo oo resooeas, Lo

in the Tas Claim Buvesc agsinst the progse by

mf Decamlaer 31,

1592 .

T Lanwns )

CLomstock, Miles 0. & Susan M.
A5 ,08--007-01

3.86 Acres and Trailer o .

YEAR TOTAL,

1990 $ 305.99

1991 $ 392.53

1992 $ 314.86

TOTAL, $1,013.38

vaeprenart e amownt osd dus during the

Columbia County Sheriff's Department .~

ﬁﬁhUM%ii}CUUNTY THX CLalH
ﬁi&wﬂm%ﬁ*
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?ﬁw
2 b, wu%
o -

Deavmi s Lo
i v tore
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHIRIT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

[REIaT Y CONRT HIOUSE - P Q. BOX 180 EERLLAIRL I TT T
17E7) T BIOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1717% 7RY 3y
Mr, Alvin J, Luschas, Esquire IN THE COURT OF COMMON PiLEAS
238 Market St., OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815 OF PENNA.

NO. 22 of 1993 E.D.
WRIT OF EXECUTION -MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE ON Miles 0. Comstock

ON Monday April 5, 1993 AT 9:10 A.lM, , A TRUE AND ATTESIED COPY

OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN
REAL ESTATE AND A €(PY OF THE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON

_ Miles 0, Comstock o , AT RD#l Box 10-E, Orangeville, Pa.

BY DEPUTY SHERIFF J.H. Bent

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S

SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF TIIE DESCRIPTION T0O

_.._Rose Comstock-mother and adult in charge

address given, but with his mother

Note: The defendant doesn't live at the 50 ANswER‘s / f]
/ -~
and father at.the sbowve address. (

J. H ﬁeﬁt
DEPUTY SHERIFF

SWORN !'\Nl] SUB“;FRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS SHERIFF

DAY OF ('gi?Q ! 19@

TAMI B. KLINE, PROTHONOT!\RY
OF COHL.UMBIA COUNTY

PROTH. & CLK. OF SEV. COURTS
MY COMM. EX. 15t MON. JAN. 1899




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

e

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P, 3, BOX 380 . 24 HOUR PHONF
t717) 784-1991 BLOOMSHURG,; PA 17815 (707} 784-6300

Date:  April 2, 1993

To: __ Department of Public Welfare
P.0, Box 8016

—Harrisbureg,Pa. 17105

Re: Columbia County Farmers I\‘lationalvs. tiles 0, Comstock and Susan M. Comstock

No: 292 of 1993 ED No: 1253 of 1992 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
NATIONAL BANK, OF THE Z26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.

CIVIL ACTION

Plaintiff,

V5.
: NO. 1253 ©QF 1992, J.D.
MILES 0. COMSTOCK and :
SUSAN M. COMSTOCK, :  NG. OF 1993, E.D.
Defendants. :

1

NOTICE OF SALE REAI, PROPERTY

TO: MICHAEL M. WINSECK, JR.
2260 Linden Avenue
Boulder, CO 80304

NOTICE is hereby given by virtue of a Writ of
Execution, No. E.D. 4 9%~/ /777 , issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Ccoclumbia County, that a Sheriff's Sale will be
conducted on’7%ygﬁhff@ , the /?/ day of }??}}}‘ , 1993, at

1.8 & ﬁ}.M., at the Office of the Columbia County Sheriff,

Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania. This Notice is being given to you since the public
records of Columbia County indicate that you have a lien interest
in a certain premises owned by Miles 0. Comstock and Susan M.
Comstock, at R. R. #1, Stillwater, PA 17878.

Said premises is located in the Township of
Fishingcreek, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsyvlvania,
and is more fully described in the attachment, which is marked

Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference.



All claims to the property must be filed with the
Sheriff before sale and all claims to the proceeds must be made
before distribution. A Sheriff's Schedule of Distribution will
be filed in his office on a date specified by the Sheriff, not
later than 5 days after the sale. In addition, you are notified
that distribution will be made in accordance with this Schedule
unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thereafter.

If you fail to attend the aforesaid sale, your lien
interest in the sublject real property will be forever lost. It
is suggested that you contact legal counsel in order to review
vour rights and responsibilities with respect to your lien
interest in the aforesaid premises. You are alsc notified that
if the sale is stayed, continued, postponed or adjourned to a
date certain within 30 days of the scheduled sale, and public
announcement thereof including the new date is made to the
bidders assembled at the time and place originally fixed for the
sale, nc new notice shall be provided to you, but there will be
only one such stay, continuance, postponement or adjournment

without new notice.




COMSTOCK - PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN Plece, parcel and tract situate in
Fishingcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, described
with more particularity as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pPin corner in the center of
Township Route No. 631, adjoining land now or formerly of David
Kinney; THENCE along said Township road, the following courses
and distances: North 5¢ degrees 45 minutes East, 60 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 75 degrees 25 minutes East, 60 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 54 degrees 11 minutes East, 100 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 47 degrees 25 minutes East, 100 feet to a
corner; THENCE Scuth 27 degrees 10 minutes East, 100 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 22 degrees East, 160 feet to a corner;
THENCE South 41 degrees 20 minutes East, 100 feet to a corner:
THENCE South 50 degrees 40 minutes East, 100 feet to a corner;
THENCE South 61 degrees East, 65 feet tc a corner adjoining lands
lNow or formerly of Sheldon E. Yost et ux.; THENCE by the same,
South 33 degrees 40 minutes West, 220 feet to an old iron pin
corner in line of land now or formerly of David Kinney; THENCE by
the same, the following courses and distances: North 44 degrees
West, 516.4 feet to a4 stake corner; THENCE North 34 degrees 35
minutes West, 212.8 feet to an old iron pin corner; THENCE North
18 degrees 15 minutes East, 155.1 feet to an iren pin corner on
the southern side of Township Route No. 631, THENCE North 64
degrees 30 minutes West, 16.5 feet to a corner in the center of
said Township Road, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.86 acres. This description was prepared

from draft of survey of James Y. Patton, R.S., dated May 12,
1972,

FEXHIBTITT ""ar



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS : IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.

CIVIL ACTICN

VS.

LI T T

NO. 1253 OF 19%2, J.D.

MILES ©. COMSTOCK and :

SUSAN M. COMSTOCK, :  NO. CF 1993, E.D.
Defendants.

NOTICE OF SALE - REAL PROPERTY

TG: MICHAEL M. WINSECK
R. R. #2
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NOTICE is hereby given by virtue of a Writ of
Execution, No. E.D. # 27 of /9% % , issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, that a Sheriff's Sale will be

i

conducted on"ThuffSi+'y , the 21/ day of j1liti’ , 1993, at
; H

1O 0é i% .M., at the Office of the Columbia County Sheriff,

Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania. This Notice is being given to you since the public
records of Columbia County indicate that you have a lien interest
in a certain premises owned by Miles ©. Comstock and Susan M.
Comstock, at R. R. #1, Stillwater, PA 17878.

Said premises is located in the Township of
Fishingcreek, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
and is more fully described in the attachment, which is marked

Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference.



All claims to the property must be filed with the
Sheriff before sale and all claims to the proceeds must be made_
before distribution. A Sheriff's Schedule of Distributicon will
be filed in his office on a date specified by the Sheriff, not
later than 5 days after the sale. 1In addition, you are notified
that distributicn will be made in accordance with this Schedule
uniess exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thereafter.

If you fail to attend the aforesaid sale, your lien
interest in the subject real property will be forever lost. It
is suggested that vou contact legal counsel in order to review
your rights and responsibilities with respect to your lien
interest in the aforesaid premises. You are alsc notified that
if the sale is stayed, continued, postponed or adjcurned to a
date certain within 30 days of the scheduled sale, and public
announcement therecof including the new date is made to the
bidders assembled at the time and place originally fixed for the
sale, no new notice shall be provided to you, but there will be
only one such stay, continuance, postponement or adjournment

without new notice.




COMSTOCK - PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract Situate in
Fishingcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, described
with more particularity as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron Pin corner in the center of
Township Route No. 631, adjoining land now or formerly of David
Kinney; THENCE along said Township road, the following courses
and distances: North 56 degrees 45 minutes East, 60 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 75 degrees 25 minutes East, 60 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 54 deqrees 11 minutes East, 100 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 47 degrees 25 minutes East, 100 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 27 degrees 10 minutes East, 100 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 22 degrees East, 160 feet to a corner;
THENCE South 41 degrees 20 minutes East, 100 feet to a corner;
THENCE South S0 degrees 40 minutes East, 100 feet to a corner;
THENCE South 61 degrees East, 65 feet to a corner adjoining lands
now or formerly of Sheldon E. Yost et ux.; THENCE by the same,
South 33 degrees 40 minutes West, 220 feet to an old iron pin
corner in line of land now or formerly of David Kinney; THENCE by
the same, the following courses and distances: North 44 degrees
West, 516.4 feet to a stake corner; THENCE North 34 degrees 35
minutes West, 212.8 feet to an old iron Pin corner; THENCE North
18 degrees 15 minutes East, 155.1 feet to an iron pin ecorner on
the southern side of Township Route No. 631, THENCE North 64
degrees 30 minutes West, 16.5 feet to a corner in the center of
said Township Road, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.86 acres. This description was brepared
from draft of survey of James H, Patton, R.S., dated May 12,
1972,

EXHIBIT "*A'



COLUMBIA CQUNTY FARMERS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
NATIONAL BANK, : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PaA.
: CIVIL ACTION
V5.
NO. 1253 OF 1992, J.D.

LT T

MILES O. COMSTOCK and :
SUSAN M. CCMSTOCK, : NG, OF 1993, E.D.
Defendants. :

NOTICE OF SALE REAL PROPERTY

TO: COLUMBTA COUNTY FARMERS NATIONAL BANK
232 East Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NCTICE is hereby given by virtue of a Writ of
Execution, No. E.D. # Egélgé'fﬂhfﬁ, issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, that a Sheriff's Sale will be
conducted on‘Tinﬂtfﬁjﬁ%, the 517 day of %ﬁ?ﬁiy , 1993, at

-

[C ¢ P)-.M., at the Office of the Columbia County Sheriff,

Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Blcocomsburg,
Pennsylvania. This Notice is being given to you since the public
records of Columbia County indicate that you have a lien interest
in a certain premises owned by Miles O. Comstock and Susan M.
Comstock, at R. R. #1, Stillwater, P& 17878.

Said premises is located in the Township of
Fishingcreek, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
and is more fully described in the attachment, which is marked

Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference.



All claims to the property must be filed with the
Sheriff before sale and all claims to the proceeds must be made
before distribution. A Sheriff's Schedule of Distribution will
be filed in his office on a date specified by the Sheriff, not
later than 5 days after the sale. 1In addition, you are nctified
that distribution will be made in accordance with this Schedule
unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thereafter.

If you fail to attend the aforesaid sale, your lien
interest in the subject real property will be forever lost. Tt
is suggested that you contact legal counsel in order to review
your rights and respeonsibilities with respect te your lien
interest in the aforesaid premises. You are also notified that
if the sale 1is stayed, continued, postponed or adjourned to a
date certain within 30 davs of the scheduled sale, and public
announcement therecf including the new date is made to the
bidders assembled at the time and place originally fixed for the
sale, no new notice shall be provided to you, but there will be
only one such stay, continuance, postponement or adjournment

without new notice.




COMSTOCK - PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN Plece, parcel and tract situate in
Fishingcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, described
with more particularity as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the center of
Township Route No. 631, adjeoining land now or formerly of David
Kinney; THENCE along saiq Township road, the following courses
and distances: North 56 degrees 45 minutes East, 60 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 75 degrees 25 minutes East, 60 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 54 degrees 11 minutes East, 100 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 47 degrees 25 minutes East, 100 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 27 degrees 10 minutes East, 100 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 22 degrees East, 160 feet to a corner;
THENCE South 41 degrees 20 minutes East, 100 feet to a corner;
THENCE South 50 degrees 40 mirutes East, 100 feet to a3 corner:;
THENCE South 61 degrees East, 65 feet to a corner adjoining lands
nNow or formerly of Sheldon E. Yost et ux.; THENCE by the same,
South 33 degrees 40 minutes West, 220 feet to an old iron pin
corner in line of land now or formerly of David Kinney; THENCE by
the same, the following courses: and distances: North 44 degrees
West, 516.4 feet to a stake corner; THENCE North 34 degrees 35
minutes West, 212.8 feet to an old iron pin corner; THENCE North
18 degrees 15 minutes East, 155.1 feet to an iren pin corner on
the southern side of Township Route No. 631; THENCE Nerth 64
degrees 30 minutes West, 16.5 feet to a corner in the center of
said Township Road, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.86 acres. This description was brepared

from draft of survey of James H. Patton, R.S., dated May 12,
1972.

EXHISBILIT "'




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.

i CIVIL ACTION

COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS
NATIONAL BANK,

"o

VSs. :
: NO. 1253 OF 1992, J.D.
MILES ©. COMSTOCK and
SUSAN M. COMSTOCK, : NO. OF 1993, E.D.
Defendants. :

NOTICE OF SALE REAI. PROPERTY

TO: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
P. O. Box 801l1e¢
Harrisburg, PA 17105

NOTICE is hereby given by virtue of a Writ of
Execution, No. E.D. #;}ﬁr{f-/??ﬁﬁ, issued ocut of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, that a Sheriff's Sale will be
conducted on“TAL;HTﬁfﬂﬁ; the /) day of }?}#?%’ , 1993, at

1€ lee i+ .M., at the Office of the Columbia County Sheriff,

Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania. This Notice 1s being given to you since the public
records of Columbia County indicate that you have a lien interest
in a certain premises owned by Miles O. Comstock and Susan M.
Comstock, at R. R. #1, sStillwater, PA 17878,

Said premises is located in the Township of
Fishingcreek, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
and is more fully described in the attachment, which is marked

Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference.



All claims to the property must be filed with the
Sheriff before sale and all claims toc the proceeds must be made
before distribution. A Sheriff's Schedule of Distribution will
be filed in his office on a date specified by the Sheriff, not
later than 5 days after the sale. 1In addition, you are notified
that distribution will be made in accordance with this Schedule
unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thereafter.

If you fail to attend the aforesaid sale, your lien
interest in the subject real property will be forever lost. It
is suggested that you contact legal counsel in order to review
your rights and responsibilities with respect to yvour lien
interest in the aforesaid premises. You are alsoc notified that
if the sale is stayed, continued, postponed or adjourned tc a
date certain within 30 days of the scheduled sale, and public
anncouncement thereof including the new date is made to the
bidders assembled at the time and place originally fixed for the
sale, no new notice shall be provided to vou, but there will be
only one such stay, continuance, postponement or adjournment

without new notice.




COMSTOCK - PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract situate in
Fishingcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, described
with more particularity as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron Pin corner in the center of
Township Route No. 631, adjoining land now or formerly of David
Kinney; THENCE along said Township road, the following courses
and distances: North >6 degrees 45 minutes East, 60 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 75 degrees 25 minutes East, 60 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 54 degrees 11 minutes East, 100 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 47 degrees 25 minuteg East, 100 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 27 degrees 10 minutes East, 100 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 22 degrees East, 160 feet to a corner ;
THENCE South 41 degrees 20 minutes East, 100 feet to a corner;
THENCE South 50 degrees 40 minutes East, 100 feet to a corner;
THENCE South 61 degrees East, 65 feet to a corner adjoining lands
now or formerly of Sheldon E. Yost et ux.; THENCE by the same,
South 33 degrees 40 minutes West, 220 feet to an old iron pin
corner in line of land now or formerly of David Kinney; THENCE by
the same, the following courses and distances: North 44 degrees
West, 516.4 feet to a Stake corner; THENCE North 34 degrees 35
minutes West, 212.8 feet to an 014 iron Pin corner; THENCE North
18 degrees 15 minutes East, 155,1 feet to an iron Pin corner on
the southern side of Township Route No. 631; THENCE North 64
degrees 30 minutes West, 16.5 feet to a corner in the center of
said Township Road, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.86 acres. This description was prepared
from draft of survey of James H. Patton, R.S., dated May 12,
1972,

EXHIBI'T "A"



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, : OF THE Z6TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff, : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PaA.
: CIVIL ACTIOCN
V3.
MILES O. COMSTOCK and : NO. 1253 QF 1992 J.D.
SUSAN M. COMSTOCK, :

Defendants. : NO. CF 1993 E.D.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO PENNSYLVANIA
RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129({(a)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
COUNTY OF CCLUMBIA ;oS

ALVIN J. LUSCHAS, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according
to law, deposes and says that he is the Attorney for the
Plaintiff in the above captioned matter and that he is authorized
to make this affidavit on behalf of the Plaintiff; that to the
best of his knowledge, information and belief, the names and

addresses of the owners and the Defendants in the above captioned

judgment are:

MILES O. COMSTOCK SUSAN M. COMSTOCK
R. R. #1, Box 153D eet
Stillwater, PA 17878 PA 7701

ALVIN J<J/LUS R UIRE
Atforpey tor ntiff
Sworn and subscribed to
before me this '3&* day

of \Fkﬂihrﬁgu , 1993.

L ’

LI
i

\.:‘ . "..',*.... - i - [ .
A_ i'_‘,ti._.?\.g..t..L.,.-{.{‘;\L (‘ A O --"{‘y,&...{"‘.(

NOTARY PUBLIC {




COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS : IN THE COURT OF CCOMMCN FPLEAS
NATTONAL BANK, : OF THE Z26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff, : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA.
CIVIL ACTION
Vs.
MILES O, COMSTOCK and NO. 1253 OF 1992 J.D.
SUSAN M. COMSTCCK, :
Defendants. : NO. OF 1983 E.D.

LR T TR T R )

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO PENNSYLVANTIA
RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

Columbia County Farmers National Bank, Plaintiff in the
above action, sets forth as of the date of the praecipe for the
writ of execution was filed, the following information concerning
the real property located at Locust Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, more particularly described in a dcocument attached
hereto as Exhibit "A":

1. Name and address of owners or reputed owners:

Miles O. Comstock, R. R. #1, Box 153D, Orangeville, PA 17859,
and Susan M. Comstock, 1612 sSherman Street, Williamsport, PA
17701.

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:
Miles O. Comstock, R. R. #1, Box 153D, Orangeville, PA 17859,
and Susan M. Comstock, 1612 Sherman Street, Williamsport, PA
17701,

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment is a receord lien on the real property to be sold:

{a) Department of Public Welfare, P. O. Box 8016,

HBarrisburyg, Pennsylvania 17105.



(b) Michael M. winseck, R. R. #2, Bloomsburg, .
Pennsylvania 17815.

{c) Michael M. Winseck, Jr., 2260 Linden Avenue,
Boulder, Colorado 80304

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of
every mortgage of record: Columbia County Farmers National Rank,
232 East Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815.

5. Name and address of every other person who has any
record lien on the preperty: None.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the sale: None.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale: None.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements

herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to aufﬁbritiegd" e

N v L - -"___..
ST B L . =

' Alvin‘J.-Lusehds, -Esquire
“Attorney foE-Plaintiff




COMSTOCK - PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN plece, parcel and tract situate in
Fishingcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, described
with more particularity as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the center cof
Township Route No. 631, adjoining land now or formerly of David
Kinney; THENCE along said Township recad, the following courses
and distances: North 58 degrees 45 minutes East, 60 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 75 degrees 25 minutes East, 60 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 54 degrees 11 minutes East, 100 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 47 degrees 25 minutes East, 100 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 27 degrees 10 minutes East, 100 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 22 degrees East, 160 feet to a corner;
THENCE South 41 degrees 20 minutes East, 100 feet to a corner;
THENCE South 50 degrees 40 minutes East, 100 feet to a corner;
THENCE South 61 degrees East, 65 feet to a corner adjoining lands
now or formerly of Sheldon E. Yost et ux.; THENCE by the same,
Scuth 33 degrees 40 minutes West, 220 feet to an old iron rin
corner in line of land now or formerly of David Kinney; THENCE by
the same, the following courses and distances: North 44 degrees
West, 516.4 feet to a stake corner; THENCE North 34 degrees 35
minutes West, 212.8 feet to an o0ld iron Pin corner; THENCE North
18 degrees 15 minutes East, 155.1 feet to an iron pin corner on
the southern side of Township Routes Ne. §31; THENCE North 64
degrees 30 minutes West, 16.5 feat to a corner in the center of
$aid Township Road, the pPlace of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.86 acres. This description was brepared

from draft of survey of James H. Patton, R.S., dated May 12,
1972,

EXHIBILT ""A'



COMSTOCK - PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract situate in
Fishingcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, described
with more particularity as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the center of
Township Route No. 631, adjoining land now or formerly of David
Kinney; THENCE along said Township rcad, the following courses
and distances: North 56 degrees 45 minutes East, 60 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 75 degrees 25 minutes East, 60 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 54 degrees 11 minutes East, 100 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 47 degrees 25 minutes Fast, 100 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 27 degrees 10 minutes East, 100 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 22 degrees East, 160 feet to a corner;
THENCE South 41 degrees 20 minutes East, 100 feet to a corner:
THENCE South 50 degrees 40 minutes East, 100 feet to a corner;
THENCE South 61 degrees East, 65 feet to a corner adjoining lands
now or formerly of Sheldon E. Yost et ux.; THENCE by the same,
South 33 degrees 40 minutes West, 220 feet to an old iron pin
corner in line of land now or formerly of David Kinney; THENCE by
the same, the following courses and distances: North 44 degrees
West, 516.4 feet to a stake corner; THENCE North 34 degrees 35
minutes West, 212.8 feet to an old iron pin corner; THENCE North
18 degrees 15 minutes East, 155.1 feet to an iron pin corner on
the southern side of Township Route No. 631; THENCE North 64
degrees 30 minutes West, 16.5 feet to a corner in the center of
said Township Road, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.86 acres. This description was prepared
from draft of survey of James H. Patton, R.S., dated May 12,
1972,



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA.
CIVIL ACTION

COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS
NATIONAL BANK,
PLAINTIFF,

Vs,

LT T T R TR

' NO. 1253 OF 199%2 J.D.
MILES ©. COMSTOCK and
SUSAN M. COMSTOCK,
DEFENDANTS.

NO. __ OF 1993 E.D.

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued be-
cause there is a judgment against you. It liay cavse your property
to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights
to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights., 1If you wish to exercise
your rights, yoﬁ must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such
property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of
$300. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you,

Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may
have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:
(1) Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a prompt hearing.
(2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at £he

address noted.

You shquld come to courf ready to explain your exemption. If
you do not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose
some of your property.

¥YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. Ir

¥YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO T0O OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.



SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone (717) 784-8760

MAJOR EXEMPTIYONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA & FEDERAL LAW

« $300 statutory exemption

« Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and
©  equipment

+ Most wages and unemployment compensation
. Social Security benefits

+ Certain retirement funds and accounts

- Certain veteran and armed forces benefitg
. Cértain insurance proceeds

- Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS
NATIONAL BANK,
PLAINTIFF,

IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA.
CIVIL ACTION

Vs,

LI Y TR TR

' NC. 1253 ©OF 1992 J.D.
MILES O, COMSTOCK and

SUSAN M. COMSTOCK, ¢ NO. OF 1993 E.D.
DEFENDANTS. :

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION -

TO THE SHERIFF:

I, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property

from levy or attachment:

(1) From my personal property in my possession which has
been levied upon, :

(é) I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be

(i) set aside in kind (specify proéoperty to be set
aside in kind);

(ii)paid in cash following the sale of the property
levied upon; or '

(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property
and basis of exemption):

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third
party, I claim the following exemptions: .

(a) my $300 statutory exemptian: in cash; in kind
{specify property):

-
r

(b} Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of

$ ;

(c}) other (specify amount and basis-of exemption) :




I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption,

Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

; : .
Address . "Telephone Number

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption

are true and correct, I understand that false statements herein are

made subject to the pénalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating

to unsworn falsification to authorities,

Date:

Defendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OoFr
COUNTY




COMSTOCK - PRCPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract situate in
Fishingcreek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, described
with more particularity as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the center of
Township Route No. 631, adjoining land now or formerly of David
Kinney; THENCE along said Township road, the following courses
and distances: North 56 degrees 45 minutes East, 60 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 75 degrees 25 minutes East, 60 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 54 degrees 11 minutes East, 100 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 47 degrees 25 minutes East, 100 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 27 degrees 10 minutes East, 100 feet to a
corner; THENCE South 22 degrees East, 160 feet to a corner:
THENCE South 41 degrees 20 minutes East, 100 feet to a corner:
THENCE South 50 degrees 40 minutes East, 100 feet to a corner:
THENCE South 61 degrees East, 65 feet to a corner adjoining lands
now or formerly of Shelden E. Yost et ux.; THENCE by the same,
South 33 degrees 40 minutes West, 220 feet to an old iron pin
corner in line of land now or formerly of David Kinney; THENCE by
the same, the following courses and distances: North 44 degrees
West, 516.4 feet teo a stake corner; THENCE North 34 degrees 35
minutes West, 212.8 feet to an old iron pin corner; THENCE North
18 degrees 15 minutes East, 155.1 feet to an iron pin corner on
the southern side of Township Route No. 631; THENCE North 64
degrees 30 minutes West, 16.5 feet to a corner in the center of
said Township Rcad, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.86 acres. This description was prepared
from draft of survey of James H. Patton, R.S., dated May 12,
1972,



COLUMBIA CCUNTY FARMERS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
NATIONAL BANK, QF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff, : COLUMBIA CCOUNTY BRANCH, PA.
: CIVIL ACTION

[X]

vs.
MILES O. COMSTCCK and : NO. 1253 OF 1992 J.D.
SUSAN M. COMSTCCK, :

Defendants. :  NO. OF 1993 E.D.

AFFIDAVIT QOF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH CF PENNSYLVANIA
CCUNTY OF COLUMBIA f 55

ALVIN J. LUSCHAS, ESQUIRE, Attorney for the above
captioned Plaintiff, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that he did, upon the request of Cclumbia County Farmers
Naticnal Bank, investigate the status of the Defendants, Miles O.
Comstock and Susan M. Comstock, with regard to the Scldiers and
Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940 and from such investigation,
your affiant avers that they are not now nor were they within the
three (3) months last, in the Military Service of the United

States within the purview of the aforesaid Scldiers. and Sailors

Civil Relief Act of 1940.

<~
ALVIN fJ.-LU SQUIRE
Attorkey fo aintiff

Sworn and subscribed to

before me this f}ﬁm day

of \ﬂ"’lgiw b, 1993.

"

.-'\ I
: f3 . . L '
\ 3 %, ii"-.sw{" i '\Qi AN (A i((\i

NOTARY PUBLIC -

b,




COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS
NATIONAL BANK,
Plaintiff,

VS.
MILES O. COMSTCOCK and

SUSAN M. COMSTOCK,
Defendants.

: IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
OF THE Z26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA CGUNTY BRANCH, PA.
CIVIL ACTION

I T

NO. 1253 OF 1992 J.D.

NO. OF 1993 E.D.

TO: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the real property

of the Defendants as described in the Sheriff's Sale description

submitted in this action.

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not

placing watchmen or insurance on real property levied on by

virtue of the Writ issued and submitted in this matter.

LAW OFFICES OF__
DEER, PURSEL, LUSC

/§7 L_f////

ALVIN/J,” KUS S,
AttvA .D. <
238 (Market Street

P. O. Box 539
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(717) 784-4654

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF



SHERIFT nr Cﬂlﬁml' ‘COUNTY
Prengt COURY HOURE S p.° U. ®O% 309 14 1O Friraey
17421 784 1991 MOOMIBURG, PA. trars 1717} 208 6 1nn
IRESS/ENTERPRISY

L ackawanna Avenne
BIGUMsburg. PA 17814 -

hate: Aprll 2, 1993

s e S e - R —

ftle! Sherlifrisg Sale Advertising Uales

£

Colmﬂgla County Farmers =~ vs, Miles 0. Comst_‘ock and Susan M, _ Comstock

National Bank .
Nn,w-zz ‘ _”pr_lggg" m Hu.‘_;ggg e BT 1992 Can

. ;Unar Sir:

Please adverlise Lhe enclosed SHENIFF SALE oh the following dates:

fst week  May 6, 1993 .
2nd week __ May 13, 1993
Ird week  May 20, 1993

Feal free Lo conlact me 1t ynu,havé'any'questlnns.

Respectfully.

- Warry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff




SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - F. 0. BOX 380 . 2 HOUR PIONE
717) 784-199 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 784-6300

Date: April 2, 1993

To: Irs, Shirley M, Good
iax Collector
—RR#2 Box-~-199
Orangevillle, Pa.17859

- Re: Colunbia County Farmers National V5. Miles 0. Comstock and Susan M, Comstock
Bank :

No: 79 of 1993  ED No: 1253 of 1992 J0

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
“claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE « P. Q. BOX 380 _ 24 HOUR PHONE
1717} 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17615 (717) 784-6300

Date: _ April 2. 1993

To: Office of F,A.I.R,
Department. of Piiblic Welfarte

Harrlsburp,Pa 17105

.Re: Columbia County Farwers NatlonaWs‘ H:Lles 0, Comstock and Susan M. Comstock
‘No:_22 of 1993 gp No: ~ 1253 of 1992

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
clalms against this property, notify this office IPHEDIATELY

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA” COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONF
1N 784-19%4 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 (717) 784-6300

Date: April 2, 1993

-To! _ Small Business Administration
20 N, Permgvlvania Ave.,
Room2327

Wi.lk_es-—Barre. Pa, 18701

Re: Columbia County Farmers National V5. Miles . Comstock and Susan M. Comstock
C v "REmie
No:__ 22 of 1993  gp No:_ 1253 of 199

Dear Sir:
Enclosed 1s a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sher{ff of Columbia County




HARRY A, RQ AEL, JR.

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 380 . 24 HOUR PHONE
7171 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300

Date: April 2, 1993

To: iis-
P.O. Box 12050

Attention: Special Procedures Function

- Re: Colunbia County Fartmers NationalVs, Mileg 0, Comstock and Susan M. Camstock
Banl:

No: 22 of 1993 ED No: 1253 of 1992 JD

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Note: Also enclosed is a copy of the Writ ' Respectfully,
: of Execution and notice to all
recorded lien holders,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA 'COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 24 MOUR PHONF

717} 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA" 17813 : {717) 784-6300

Date: April 2, 1993

- To: Commornvealth of Permsylvania
par (&
Bureau.aof Accounte Settement
P.O. Box 2055
Harrisbarg,Pa. 17105

- Re:_Columbia County Farmers Nationalyg, - Miles O, Comstock and Susan M, Comstock '

bBank
No: 22 of 1993  gp No; 1253 of 1992 Jb
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IHHEDIATELY
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfuily,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



P e

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE « P. O. BOX 380 _ 2 HOUR PHONE
717 704199+ BLOOMSSURG, PA 17815 {797) 784-620D

Date: April 2, 1993

To: Mr, Stephen Brandwene
Deputy Attorney Géneral
—-©Gollectionsg Uit
_ Fourth and Walnut Sts
Harrisburg,Pa, 17120

- Re: Columbia County Farmers National y§, ~Miles O, Comstock and Susan M. Comstock
_ Banlz ‘
No: 20 of 1993 ED No: 1253 of 1992 J0

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff‘s Sale, 1If you have any

¢claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROA IR

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - I, O, BOX 380 . 24 HOUR PHONE
717} 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300

Date: April 2. 1993

To: Michael M, Winseck, Jr.
£7Zb0 Lindén AvenuE —
——Boulder Colaradan 86304

‘No: 22 of 1993 ED No: 1253 of 1992 4,

'6ear Sir:
tnclosed is a notice of an upcoming:Shériff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify t;hls_ of fice IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

i .. Lo
P T .

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE « P, O, BOX 330 . 4 HOUR PIHONF
717) 7841991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (Z17) 784-6300

Date: April 2, 1993

To: Michael M, Winseck
RR412 —

Re: Columbia County Farmers Nationalys, Miles O, Comstock and Susan M. Comstock
Bank
No: 22 of 1993 ED No: 1253 - of 1992 JD

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
¢laims against this property, notify this offlée IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



SHONE COURY HOUSE - . 0, 80X 380 . 24 HOUR PHONE
i717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 717 784-6100

Date: April 2, 1993

To: Susan M, Comstock
Iol Sherman Strest
—Willd amsport  Pa, 177017

- Re:_Columbia County Farmers NationalV$. Miles O. Comstock and Susan M, Comstock
Bank ' .
No: 22 of 1993 ED No: 1253 of 1992 JD

Cear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
élaims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me wlth.any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sher{ff of Columbia County



-y R

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 _ 4 HOUR PHONE
1717) 784-1991 BLOOMSSURG, PA 17813 €717) 784-6300

Date: April 2, 1993

To: Miles O, Comstock
RBjtl Box 153D
Orangeville, Pa. 17859

- Re: Columbia County Farmers Nationalys_ Miles 0, Comstock and Susan M. Comsrock
: Banlz -

No: 22 of 1993 ED No: 1253 of 1992 jp

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PHONE
(717) 784-1991

Columbia County Farmers National Bank

PLAINTIFF

V&,

" Miles O, Comstock and Susan M. Comstock
" DEFENDANT

24 HOUR PHONE
(717) 784-6300
FAX (T17) T84-0257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
QF COLUMBIA COUNTY

1253

No. CcD Term, 19 .92 __

WRIT Mortgage Foreclosure

ISSUED  March 18, 1993

now, Friday April 2,

19 93

Harry A. _Roadannel- ,J r.

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of _Lycoming County, . the .

Honorable Charles T. Brewer

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defendants alleged address is _ousan M, Comstock 1612 Sherman S t WiéllafﬂSPO‘—’D a.
—- " —_— - 7

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, _ 19 , at . e 0o'clock . ______ M, served the
within ___. S upon e
at ——eee i — by handing to
. a true and attested copy of the
original ____ ~and madeknownto ... _..._ ... the contenis thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this —— - o R
day of . .. 19 — - S
Sheritf
o B Notary Public BY: — .
Dept:ly Shen!f
i 18, , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

So Answers,

Sheriff

I)Pputy Shenff
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WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE})
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS

NATIONAL BANK,

PLAINTIFF

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

e

MILES O. COMSTOCK and

No. A2, Term 19.43__E.D.
No, Term 19 A.D.
No. 1223 Term 19....2..2....1.0.

SUSAN M. COMSTOCK,

DEFENDANTS.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA

COUNTY , PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (ospecifically deseribed property below):

SEE PROPERTY DESCRIBED ATTACHED

AMOUNT DUE - PRINCIPAL

$ 7,487.51

INTEREST TO MARCH 1, 1393 1,867.33
LATE CHARGES 32.50
ATTORNEYS' COMMISSION 1,123.13
TOTAL $10,510.97%*

*TOGETHER with additional interest at the rate of

$2.67 per day from March 1,
payment.

as endorsed.

“Traw. 18, 1593
(SEAL)

Dated

1993 to the date of

7 . L)

L. o S

L e el e P .
h PUPTIE et A, g

Prothonotary, Commeon Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Penna.

LT S
PR LA

Deputy



i | &
SHERIFF'S SALE

A0, 72 G Bl

W

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO, 27 OF 1993 E.D, ISSUED OUT
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE
WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OQUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND
BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMS-
BURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY,

THURSDAY MAY 27, 1993
10:00 A.M.

iN THE FORENOON OF THE SATD DAY, ALLTHE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF
THE DESCRIBED LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract situate in Fishingcreek
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, described with more part-
icularity as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the center of Township Route No,
631, adjoining land now or formerly of David Kinney; THENCE along
said Township road, the following courses and distances: North 56
degrees 45 minutes East, 60 feet to a corner; THENCE South 75 degrees
25 minutes East, 60 feet to a corner; THENCE South 54 degrees 11
minutes East, 100 feet to a corner; THENCE South 47 degrees 25
minutes East, 100 feet to a corner; THENCE South 27 degrees 10
minutes East, 100 feet to a corner; THENCE South 22 degrees East,
160 feet to a corner; THENCE South 41 degrees 20 minutes East, 100
feet to a corner; THENCE South 50 degrees 40 minutes East, 100 feet
to a corner; THERCE South 61 degrees East, 65 feet to a corner
adjoining lands now or formerly of Sheldon E. Yost et ux,; THENCE
by the same, South 33 degrees 40 minutes West, 220 feet to an old
iron pin corner in line of land now or formerly of David Kinney;
THENCE by the same, the following courses and distances: North 44
degrees West, 516.4 feet to a stake corner; THENCE North 34 degrees
35 minutes West, 212,8 feet to an old iron pin corner; THENCE North
18 degrees 15 minutes East, 155.1 feet to an iron pin corner on the
southern side of Township Route No. 631; THENCE North 64 degrees

30 minutes West, 16.5 feet to a corner in the center of said Town-
ship Road, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.86 acres. This description was prepared from draft of
survey of James H. Patton, R.S., dated May 12, 1972,

- NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that
the Sheriff will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale,

file a Schedule of Distribution in his office, where the same will be
avallable for inspection and that distribution will be made in accord-
ance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within

ten (10) days thereafter.

Seized and taken in execution as the suit of Columbia County Farmers
National Bank Vs Miles 0. Comstock and Susan M. Comstock,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten(10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE,
Balance cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said Premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.
HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County

Mr. Alvin J. Luschas, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRI:T OF EXERCUTION NO. 22 OF 1993 E.D. ISSUED OUT
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE
WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND
BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMS-
BURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY,

THURSDAY MAY 27, 1993
10:00 A.M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF
THE DESCRIBED 1OTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract situate in Fishingecreek
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, described with more part-
icularity as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the center of Township Route No,
631, adjoining land now or formerly of David Kinney; THENCE along
said Township road, the following courses and distances: North 56
degrees 45 minutes East, 60 feet to a corner; THENCE South 75 degrees
25 minutes East, 60 feet to a cormner; THENCE South 54 degrees 11
minutes East, 100 feet to a corner; THENCE South 47 degrees 25

- minutes East, 100 feet to a corner; THENCE South 27 degrees 10
minutes East, 100 feet to a corner; THENCE South 22 degrees East,
160 feet to a corner; THENCE South 41 degrees 20 minutes East, 100
feet to a corner; THENCE South 50 degrees 40 minutes East, 100 feet
to a corner; THENCE South 61 deprees East, 65 feet to a corner
adjoining lands now or formerly of Sheldon E, Yost et ux.; THENCE
by the same, South 33 degrees 40 winutes West, 220 feet to an old
iron pin corner in line of land now or formerly of David Kinney;
THENCE by the same, the following courses and distances: North 44
degrees West, 516.4 feet to a stake corner; THENCE North 34 degrees
35 minutes West, 212.8 feet to. an old iron Pin corner; THENCE North
18 degrees 15 minutes East, 155.1 feet to an iron pin corner on the
southern side of Township Route No. 631; THENCE North 64 degrees

30 minutes West, 16.5 feet to a corner in the center of said Town-
ship Road, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.86 acres, This description was prepared from draft of
survey of James H. Patton, R.S., dated May 12, 1972,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that
the Sheriff will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale,

file a Schedule of Distribution in his office, where the same will be
available for inspection and that distribution will be made in accord-
ance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within

ten (10) days thereafter.

Seized and taken in execution as the suit of Columbia County Farmers
National Bank Vs Miles 0. Comstock and Susan M. Comstock.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten(10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE,
Balance cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said Premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.
HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

Mr. Alvin J, Luschas, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 22 OF 1993 E.D. ISSUED OUT
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE
WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND
BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMS-
BURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY,

THURSDAY MAY 27, 1993
10:00 A.M,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ATT THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF
THE DESCRIBED LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract situate in Fishingcreek
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, described with more part-
icularity as follows, to-wit:

- BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the center of Township Route No,
631, adjoining land now or formerly of David Kinney; THENCE along
said Township road, the following courses and distances: North 56
“degrees 45 minutes East, 60 feet to a corner; THENCE South 75 degrees
25 minutes East, 60 feet to a corner; THENCE South 54 degrees 11
minutes East, 100 feet to a corner; THENCE South 47 degrees 25
minutes East, 100 feet to a corner; THENCE South 27 degrees 10
minutes East, 100 feet to a corner; THENCE South 22 degrees East,
160 feet to a corner; THENCE South 41 degrees 20 minutes East, 100
feet to a corner; THENCE South 50 degrees 40 minutes East, 100 feet
to a corner; THENCE South 61 degrees East, 65 feet to a corner
adjoining lands now or formerly of Sheldon E. Yost et ux, ; THENCE
by the same, South 33 degrees 40 minutes West, 220 feet to an old
iron pin corner in line of land now or formerly of David Kinney;
THENCE by the same, the following courses and distances: North 44
degrees West, 516.4 feet to a stake corner; THENCE North 34 degrees
35 minutes West, 212.8 feet to an old iron pin corner; THENCE North
18 degrees 15 minutes East, 155.1 feet to an iron pin corner on the
southern side of Township Route No. 631; THENCE North 64 degrees

30 minutes West, 16.5 feet to a corner in the center of said Town-
ship Road, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.86 acres, This description was prepared from draft of
survey of James H. Patton, R.S., dated May 12, 1972,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that
the Sheriff will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale,

file a Schedule of Distribution in his office, where the same will be
available for inspection and that distribution will be made in accerd-
ance’ with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within

ten (10) days thereafter.

Seized and- taken in execution as the suit of Columbia County Fa:me s
National Bank Vs Miles 0. Comstock and Susan M, Comstock.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten(10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE,
Balance cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale,

Said Premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.
HARRY A, ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

Mr. Alvin J. Luschas, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



